

## Church of Scientology of Sacramento Hosts Open House featuring "The Way To Happiness"

Highlighting community work and the precepts of The Way To Happiness the Church of Scientology of Sacramento opened their doors to public and parishioners alike

SACRAMENTO, CA, US, June 23, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Highlighting community work and the precepts of The Way to Happiness the Church of Scientology of Sacramento opened their doors to public and parishioners alike.

The Way to Happiness is a nonreligious common sense guide to



Keynote Speaker Sharon Wright President Robla Park Community Association

better living written by L Ron Hubbard. The booklet contains 21 precepts covering such day-to-day conduct as: "Honor and help your parents", "Love and help children" and "Be worthy of trust". The focus for this event was the Precept "Set a Good Example".



This is a way toward a much safer and happier life for you and others."

L Ron Hubbard

Special guest speaker Sharon Wright President of the Robla Park Community Association spoke to being engaged in projects in the community such as the National Night Out event put on each year at Robla Community Park and joint cleanups with the local Way to Happiness Chapter as well as the popularity of the booklet and its 21 precepts.

The local public affairs director of the Church presented video excerpts of the Way to Happiness video and PSAs highlighting "Set a Good Example" as well as spoke to a Chapter in the book covering the virtues on treating others with fairness, loyalty, forgiveness, politeness, dignity, admiration and a dozen other positive attributes. Thus embodying this quote from author L Ron Hubbard; "This is a way toward a much safer and happier life for you and others."

The event ended with a call for all in attendance to take time out and contribute to activities that put these precepts to work in the community. For more information about "The Way to Happiness" and the Church of Scientology, log on to their websites at: <a href="https://www.thewaytohappiness.org">www.thewaytohappiness.org</a>. And <a href="https://www.scientology.org">www.scientology.org</a>.

Michael E Klagenberg Church of Scientology email us here +1 916-319-5440



Public gathering in the main lobby area of the Sacramento Church of Scientology

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/578172163

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.